FORM PTO-159	5	RECO	11-C	9-2000	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	ngs ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼	V	101	510625	
	Honorable Commissioner o				original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name	of conveying party(ies):	10.10.	00		ess of receiving party(ies):
Robei	rt EASTMAN II	10		Name: The G	ame Tracker, Inc.
				Internal Addres	s: o m
				interna, Addres	
Additional n	ame(s) of conveying party(ies) a	attached? 🖸 Yes ^{X /} 2	21No		
2 Neture					10,10
	of conveyance:	— • •			
läit ^a Ass	signment	Merger		Street Address:	3476 Eastman Drive
🖬 Sec	curity Agreement	Change of	Name		
C Oth	ner			City: <u>Flushin</u>	gState:MIZIP:_48433
Execution	Execution Date: 05 October 2000				& address(es) attached? 🛛 Yes 🛛 🕅 No
A Applico	ition number(s) or patent n	umbor(e)	110	15722	
				15233	05 October 2000
If this do	ocument is being filed togeth	her with a new appl	lication, the	execution date of the	e application is:
A. Pat	tent Application No.(s)		l	B. Patent No.(s)
		Additional nu	umbers attach	ed? 🖸 Yes 🖄 No	
5. Name a	and address of party to wh	om corresponden	nce	6. Total number of	applications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:					
Name:	CARRIER, BLACKMAN	& ASSOCIATES,	<u>, P.C.</u> –		
Internal Address:				7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40,00	
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
				C Enclosed	
				x D Authorized t	to be charged to deposit account
Street A	Address:				
241	01 NOVI ROAD #100	·····		8. Deposit account 50-0744	
Citor	NOVI Sta	ate: <u>MI</u> ZIP: <u>48</u>	8375	(Attach duplicate	copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u> </u>			NOT USE TH		
					20074
					15600 H3
9. Stateme <i>To the b</i>	ent and signature. Dest of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoi	ing intorma	tioh is true and corr	eet and any attached copy is a true copy
of the a	original document.	ĪΛ	V	/	
Will Rea	iam D. Blackman 32, 397	[/]	1 Van	6	× 10-10-00
	Name of Person Signing		<u> </u>	Signature	
				Total numbe	r depages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No 065	51-0011 (exn. 4/94)	······································			PATENT
				R	EEL: 011216 FRAME: 0142

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of value received, the undersigned, residing at the addresses listed below, hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", seil and assign to The Game Tracker, Inc., a corporation of Michigan, having a place of business at 3476 Eastman Drive, Flushing, MI 48433, and its successors, assigns or nominees, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled "Reinforced Archery Arrow Including Integral Fabric-coated Shaft, and Method of Making Same" invented by the Assignor and as described in the application filed concurrently herewith, and in and to all applications for patent for said invention in all countries, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of any of said applications, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of any of said applications. By signing below, the Assignor authorizes and requests any official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to said Assignee, and agrees that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, Assignor will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to Assignor respecting said invention and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing or other applications, make all rightful oaths and declarations, and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee to obtain and enforce a proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Subscribed and executed at Flushing, Michigan.

~ ~ * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	
Full name of sole inventor:	Robert Eastman II
First inventor's signature:	Allandon Date: 6/5/2000
Residence: Citizenship: U.S. Post Office Address: same as	residence address
Note: After recording in the	Patent and Trademark Office, please return this Assignment to: Carrier, Black

Note: After recording in the Patent and Trademark Office, please return this Assignment to: Carrier, Blackman & Associates, P.C. ♦ 24101 Novi Road, Suite 100 ♦ Novi, Michigan 48375.

PATENT REEL: 011216 FRAME: 0143